

## Monroe County Road Commission Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 2017 Tree Remov  
**Description:** 2017 Tree Removal Program  
**Location:** Various Locations in Monroe County  
**Projects(s):** 2017 Tree Remov

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$89,500.00	26.15%	0.00%
1	(06505) CHOP	\$70,946.00	0.00%	-20.73%
2	(_00005) Triple DDD Tree Service, LLC	\$83,075.00	17.09%	-7.17%
3	(_00006) Floral City Tree Service, Inc.	\$86,346.00	21.70%	-3.52%
4	(_00004) John's Tree Service	\$95,858.85	35.11%	7.10%
5	(07626) Kivisto Tree Service, LLC	\$126,855.00	78.80%	41.73%
6	(05685) Treeworks, Inc.	\$128,500.00	81.12%	43.57%
7	(03303) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	\$155,840.00	119.66%	74.12%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) CHOP		(2) Triple DDD Tree Service, LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002	32	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$850.00	\$27,200.00	\$695.00	\$22,240.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0002	2020003	23	Ea	\$1,600.00	\$36,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,295.00	\$29,785.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0003	2020004	69	Ea	\$300.00	\$20,700.00	\$234.00	\$16,146.00	\$450.00	\$31,050.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$89,500.00</b>		<b>\$70,946.00</b>		<b>\$83,075.00</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Floral City Tree Service, Inc.		(4) John's Tree Service		(5) Kivisto Tree Service, LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002	32	Ea	\$1,015.00	\$32,480.00	\$1,075.93	\$34,429.76	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0002	2020003	23	Ea	\$1,880.00	\$43,240.00	\$2,070.83	\$47,629.09	\$2,800.00	\$64,400.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0003	2020004	69	Ea	\$154.00	\$10,626.00	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$395.00	\$27,255.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$86,346.00</b>		<b>\$95,858.85</b>		<b>\$126,855.00</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Treeworks, Inc.		(7) J. Ranck Electric, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	2020002	32	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$52,800.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0002	2020003	23	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$2,590.00	\$59,570.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger								
0003	2020004	69	Ea	\$500.00	\$34,500.00	\$630.00	\$43,470.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$128,500.00</b>		<b>\$155,840.00</b>		